
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 31 

FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution Louisiana Tech for . Games Head coach Leon Barmore Full season record 31 
(No) (won) 

Conference name Sun B e l t Conference record 12 

(lost) 

2 

^ 

io. 

Code 

No 

00 

10 

12 

13 

15 

21 

24 

d6 

33 

^ 

35 

52 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Pashala Perry 

LaQuan Stal lworth 

Anna Smder 

Nicole Burn 

Katie Cochran 

Momca Maxwell 

Jackie Bailey 

AmancJa Wilson 

Jamie Scheppmann 

Al isa Burras 

Tamicha Jackson 

Pnya Gilmore 

SINn ol Dlavers 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

tCI 

Fr 

So 

Jr 

Fr 

Jr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Jr 

Fr 

So 

1 

Pos Ht 

G-5-8 

G/5-6 

G/5-7 

F/6-0 

G/5-7 

F/5-9 

G/5-6 

F/6-0 

G/5-9 

C/6-3 

G/5-5 

C/6-3 

G 

16 

35 

18 

30 

31 

35 

28 

31 

34 

35 

35 

35 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

8 

104 

8 

25 

27 

152 

33 

17B 

73 

272 

172 

65 

A l l s 

34 

271 

20 

78 

77 

364 

74 

314 

185 

452 

472 

134 

Pel 

235 

384 

400 

321 

351 

418 

446 

567 

395 

602 

364 

485 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

S c o r e d 

0 

2 

0 

0 

4 

14 

2 

6 

15 

0 

48 

0 

At ts 

0 

9 

2 

0 

21 

54 

8 

27 

52 

0 ' 

145 

0 

Pct 

00 

222 

000 

000 

190 

259 

250 

222 

288 

000 

331 

000 

FREE T H R O W S 

S c o r e d 

4 

84 

9 

30 

13 

90 

11 

38 

58 

93 

36 

26 

At ts 

6 

121 

13 

59 

19 

120 

24 

68 

73 

162 

59 

81 

Pel 

667 

694 

692 

508 

684 

750 

458 

559 

795 

574 

610 

321 

REBOUNDS 

No 

24 

112 

10 

122 

27 

237 

45 

267 

141 

333 

92 

164 

Avg 

1 5 

3 2 

0 6 

4 1 

0 9 

6 8 

1 6 

8 6 

4 1 

9 5 

2 6 

4 7 

(won ] 

ASSISTS 

No 

4 

137 

7 

14 

29 

99 

23 

39 

52 

17 

132 

9 

Avg 

0 3 

3 9 

0 4 

0 5 

0 9 

2 8 

0 8 

1 3 

1 5 

0 5 

3 8 

0 3 

( lost ) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

1 

3 

0 

4 

1 

26 

3 

5 

5 

56 

8 

29 

Avg 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 1 

0 1 

0 7 

0 1 

0 2 

0 1 

1 6 

0 2 

0 8 

STEALS 

No 

5 

57 

4 

11 

16 

63 

14 

98 

36 

41 

82 

14 

Avg 

0 3 

1 6 

0 2 

0 4 

0 5 

1 8 

0 5 

3 2 

1 1 

1 2 

2 3 

0 4 

POINTS 

No 

20 

^94 

25 

80 

71 

408 

79 

400 

219 

637 

^28 

156 

Avg 

1 3 

8 4 

1 4 

2 7 

2 3 

11 7 

2 8 

12 9 

6 4 

18 2 

12 2 

4 5 

Totals 

Ovm 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

2817 

1928 

c o n n g 

a r g m — ^ ' 

Avg 

80 5 

55 1 

25 4 

TOTAL FIELD G O A L S 

S c o r e d 

1117 

722 

At ts 

2475 

2034 

Pel 

451 

355 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

S c o r e d 

91 

116 

At ts 

318 

395 

Pel 

286 

294 

FREE T H R O W S 

S c o r e d 

492 

368 

A t t s 

805 

582 

Pct 

611 

632 

R 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
T e a m 

1692 

1277 

e b o u n d 

t a r g i n ^ " 

Avg 

48 3 

36 5 

Ll 8 

Dead 
Bal l 

l'?5 

i'02: 
Tota l 
Rebs 

Tota l 

l'S2l 

15̂ 9 

S h o t s 

M i s s e d 

1671 

1526 

-31*17:3197 

A S S I S T S 

No 

562 

374 

Avg 

B L K D SHOTS 

No 

16 1 141 

10 7 69 

Tota l Sho ts 

" ^ — M i s s e d 

Avg 

4 0 

1 9 

STEALS 

No 

541 

246 

Avg 

15 5 

7 1 

FOULS 

No 

571 

659 

OQs 

5 

TOs 

No 

541 

19 830 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA) 
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1996 97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers 
with the men s team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s 
attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH column mark an X ONLY for those home games in which one 
attendance total is used Please remember—only games agamst four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution L o u i s i a n a Tech 

OPPONENT 

Tulane 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

Arizona 

N C State 

Tennessee 

Washington 

6 Eastern Kv 

7 Texas-Arlington 80 

8 San Dieqo 

9 USC 

10 DePaul 

11 Texas -A r l ingt .nn 61 

I2(^pf^rg i3 

Southern Utah 

Southwestern La 

South Alabama 

New Orleans 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17Western Ky 

18 Lamar 

19South Alabama 

20 SMU 

21 New Or leans 

22 Ark State 

23Sou thwes tp rn I a 

24UIEA 
ggWestern Ky 

Ark State 26 

27 Tennessee 

77 

73 

71 

66 

73 

87 

80 

70 

66 

67 

61 

71 
85 

87 

72 

63 

82 

99 

88 

88 

96 

80 

97 

95 
65 

100 

98 

50 

60 

54 

64 

70 

46 

39 

33 

47 

70 

54 
fiq 

55 

30 

49 

66 

65 

61 

48 

60 

62 

59 

34 

52 
73 

55 

80 

s 
I 
T 
E 

H_ 

H_ 

H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

1 

t l _ 

DH ATTENDANCE 

2,312 

1,864 

3,321 

4,836 

3,426 

1.537 

1.217 

3.017 

_ H 3,345 

_ A 1,1 33 

_ A 452 
-2 — 
2_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

H_ 

_H_ 
H 

250-
150 

832 

392 

570 

5,565 

2,366 

3,728 

_ H 3,122 

_ H 3.422 

_ A 2,267 

_ H 3,634 

_ H 1,989 
A_ 

H_ 

H 

5,100 

3,631 

7,526 

OPPONENT 

28 Lamar 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

2dJTPA 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Lamar 

New Orleans 

Western Ky 

St Petpr'c; 

Auburn 
Flor i del 

81 

87 

100 

87 

80 

94 

74 
57 

44 

41 

42 

59 

68 

50 

48 
71 

s 
I 
T 
E 

A_ 

A 

DH ATTENDANCE 

_ 554 

550 

3 1.817 

3 2.649 

3 3,253 

— ti 6,112 

4 2,901 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 Hirsch Col , Shreveport, La 

2 South Gym, Las Veqas, Nev 

3 Diddle Arena, Bowling Green. Ky. 

4 Mackey Arena. W Lafayette, Tnd. 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

J 2 69,416 Home games (see below) 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

All home games including double-headers wilh the mens team, provided womens attendance 
IS counted separately from the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 

31 18,529 
10,521 

35 98,466 

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponeni 

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed )' 

Date 

Pts (50^ 

FGM (20> 

FGA (301 

FG/ (80 0 13 F G M ) _ 

3FGV (10) 

3FGA (201 

3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM) _ 

FTM (171 

FTA (25) 

FT/ (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (281 

Ast (191 

Blks (121 

Stl (12) 

/o( ol ) 

/ ( of 1 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (551 (FGA 

FRA ( inn) (Ff^lM 

FG / (85 0 24 FGMl 

3FGM(14) (3FGA 

SFGA (251 (3FGM 

3FG / (70 0 8 3FGM) 

FTM (401 (FTA 

FTA (501 (FTM 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTMl 

PF (bUl 

Rebounds (751 

37 
Reb maroin (301 ^ ' ( 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (151 

Steals (301 

Signature of reporting official 

) 

_/ (-

_ / ( 

) 

,) 

- / ( _ 

67 

1 

of 

1 

1 

of 

of 

_.o30 

vs Opponent 

1 

1 

1 

,Lamar 

Date 

1-23 

Title 


