FINAL 1997 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

tClass by Fr So Jr Sr

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD Institution Louisiana Tech Head coach Leon Barmore Full season record 31 (lost) Conference name _Sun Belt Conference record 12

	Code						TAL FIELD GOAL	s	3 P	T FIELD GOA	LS	F	REE THROWS		REBOL			SISTS		SHOTS		ALS	POIN	
	No	FIRST and LAST NAME	+CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No No	Avg
	00	Pashala Perry	Fr	G-5-8	16	8	34	235	0	0	00	4	6	667	24	1 5	4	0 3	1	0 1	5	0 3	20	1 3
	10	LaQuan Stallworth	So	G/5-6	35	104	271	384	2	9	222	84	121	694	112	3 2	137	3 9	3	0 1	57_	1 6	294	8 4
	12	Anna Snider	Jr	G/5-7	18	8	20	400	0	2	000	9	13	692	10	0 6	7	0 4	0	0 0	4	0 2	25	1 4
	13	Nicole Burn	Fr	F/6-0	30	25	78	321	0	0	000	30	59	508	122	4 1	14	0 5	4	0 1	11	0 4	80	2 7
	15	Katıe Cochran	Jr	G/5-7	31	27	77	351	4	21	190	13	19	684	27	0 9	29_	0 9	1	0 1	16	0 5	71	2 3
	21	Monica Maxwell	So	F/5-9	35	152	364	418	14	54	259	90	120	750	237	6 8	99	2 8	26	0 7	63	1 8	408	11 7
	24	Jackie Bailey	Sr	G/5-6	28	33	74	446	2	8	250	11	24	458	45	1 6	23	0 8	3	0 1	14	0 5	79	2 8
U	3 0	Amanda Wilson	So	F/6-0	31	178	314	567	6	27	222	38	68	559	267	8 6	39	1 3	5	0 2	98	3 2	400	12 9
	33	Jamıe Scheppmann	Fr	G/5-9	34	73	185	395	15	52	288	58	73	795	141	4 1	52	1 5	5	0 1	36	1 1	219_	6 4
30	34	Alisa Burras	Jř	C/6-3	35	272	452	602	0	0	000	93	162	574	333	9 5	17	0 5	56	1 6	41	1 2	637	18 2
	35	Tamıcha Jackson	Fr	G/5-5	35	172	472	364	48	145	331	36	59	610	92	2 6	132	3 8	88	0 2	82	2 3	428	12 2
	52	Prıya Gılmore	So	C/6-3	35	65	134	485	0	0	000	26	81	321	164	4 7	9	0 3	29	0 8	14	0 4	156	4 5
	OTHER	S (No of players)							;														

	POI	NTS	TO	TAL FIELD GOA	LS	3 P	T FIELD GOA	.S		FREE THROWS			REBOUI	NDS			AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOUL	.s	TOs
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
Own	2817	80 5	1117	2475	451	91	318	286	492	805	611	1692	48 3	1'28	1821	1671	562	16 1	141	4 0	541	15 5	571	5	541
Opps	1928	55 1	722	2034	355	116	395	294	368	582	632	1277	36 5	1'02	137 9	1526	374	10 7	69	1 9	246	7 1	659	19	830
	Scoring Margin	25 4					٤٧					Rebound Margin	11 8	Total Rebs	3197=	3197		tal Shots Missed							

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 (Please make a copy for your files and send the original to the NCAA)

List any player active this shots 300 steals or 225 3 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists

(lost)

(won)

CAREER LEADERSpast season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

3FGA 3FGM FG/

REB

FGA

NAME

Blocked Shots

NCAA 11538 2/97

1996 97 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was counted separately (see note after attendance summary). In the DH column mark an X. ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is used. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution. Louisian.

Your institution LOUIST	ana I	<u>ecn</u>									
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S i T OT E	DH ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	ОТ	S I T E	DH .	ATTENDANCE
, Tulane	77	50	H	2,312	28 Lamar	81	44	0.	Α .		554
2 Arizona	73	60	— H	1,864	29JTPA	87	41		Α		50
3 N C State	71	54	— H	3,321	30 Lamar	100	42		3		.817
4 Tennessee	66	64	— H	4,836	31 New Orleans	87	59		3		2,649
5 Washington	73	70	A	3,426	32 Western Ky	80	68	_	3		3.253
₆ Eastern Kv	87	46	— <u> </u>	1,537	33 St Peter's	94	50	_	н -		,112
7 Texas-Arlington	80	39	_1_	1,217	34 Auburn	74	48		ш		,200
8 San Diego	70	33	H	3,017	₃₅ Florida	57	71		4		,901
9 <u>USC</u>	66	47	H	3,345	36						
10 <u>DePaul</u>	67	70	A_	1,133	37						
11 Texas-Arlington	61	54	A_	452	38						
12 <u>Georgia</u> 13 Southern Utah	71 85	69 55	22	<u>250</u>	39NEU		——— ES (Arena	— City			
14 Southwestern La	87	30	A	832	1 Hirsch Col , SI		•	-	Olulo	•/	
₁₅ South Alabama	72	49	A	392	2 South Gym, Las						
16 New Orleans	63	66	A	570	3 Diddle Arena, 1			n.	Kv.		
₁₇ Western Ky	82	65	H_	5,565	4 Mackey Arena, N		_	-	•		
₁₈ Lamar	99	61	H	2,366	Attendance (inc		•	•		neces	esan/)
₁₉ South Alabama	88	48	H	3,728	Attendance (inc	Sidde Sidd	cins and t	:5(111			TOTAL
20 SMU	88	60	H_	3,122					GAM		ATTENDANCE
21 New Orleans	96	62	н_	3,422	Home games (see below) Home games played as do	uble head	ers		_17		69,416
22Ark State	80	59	A_	2,267	with men's team (one attendounted for both games)						
23 Southwestern La	_97_	34	H_	3,634	Total for all home games (a	dd the two	above)			_	
24 UTPA	95	52	H_	1_989	Road games				_11		18,529
₂₅ Western Ky	65	73	A	5,100	Neutral site games				7_		10,521
₂₆ Ark State	100	55	H_	3,631	Total season s attendance (add the three above)	all games			_35	<u> </u>	98,466
₂₇ Tennessee	98	80	H	7,526	All home games <u>including double</u> is counted separately from the me						
4000 07 1117				10110	4000 0	Ø				_	-

1996 97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (50)			
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
FG / (80 0 13 FGM)	/6 (of)	
3FGM (10)		-	
3FGA (20)			
3FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)	/ (of _)	
FTM (17)			
FTA (25)			
FT / (90 0 18 FTM)	/ (of	_)	
Rbs (28)			
Ast (19)			
Blks (12)			
Stl (12)			
,	ADDITIONAL SINGLE O	AME HIGHS	

1996 97 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed \(\)

mır	ilmums U	se addition	iai space i	at bottom if need	iea j	
				vs Opponent		Date
FGM (55)	_ (FGA)				
FGA (100)	(FGM)				
FG / (65 0 24 FG	iM)	_/(of)		
3FGM (14)	(3FGA _)				
3FGA (25)	(3FGM _)				
3FG / (70 0 8 3F	GM)	_/(of)		
FTM (40)	_ (FTA)				
FTA (50)	(FTM)				
FT / (90 0 26 FT)	M)	_/(_ of	_)		
PF (50)						
Rebounds (75)						
Reb margin (30)	37_(67 _{to} 3	<u>80 </u>	_amar		1-23
Assists (35)						
Blocked shots (15)					
Steals (30)						

Signature of reporting official

Title